TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM510374

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 003362 Frame 0256. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.
i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creftcon Industries		07/28/2006	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	705 LORDSHIP BLVD.	
City:	STRATFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06615	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2426910	REGAL FITTINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

203-261-1234 Phone:

Email: mail@warefressola.com

WARE, FRESSOLA, MAGUIRE & BARBER LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5 Address Line 4: Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith R. Obert
SIGNATURE:	/Keith R. Obert/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=declaration for crefton regal#page1.tif source=declaration for crefton regal#page2.tif source=declaration for crefton regal#page3.tif source=declaration for crefton regal#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0296

source=declaration for crefton regal#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0297

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. Registration No.:

2,426,910

Mark:

REGAL FITTINGS

Registration Date:

February 6, 2001

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNEE

I, Paul SUZIO, do hereby state and declare as follows:

I am the President/Chief Operating Officer of BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut;

On July 28, 2006 the above-identified trademark and corresponding U.S. trademark registration were assigned from CREFTCON INDUSTRIES, a California corporation, to BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, INCORPORATED;

The assignment document for this assignment was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2006 under Reel: 003362 Frame: 0256;

The assignment document used the abbreviated form of "Incorporated," namely "Inc.", when identifying BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, INCORPORATED, and, as a result, the assignee was incorrectly identified as BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, INC. in the assignment document;

The correct full name of the assignee is BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, INCORPORATED;

The assignor, CREFTCON INDUSTRIES, is no longer available to correct the assignment document or execute a new assignment document;

1

Accordingly, copy of the originally recorded assignment document with corrections initialed and dated by the undersigned is included with this Declaration;

The corrections replace "Inc." with "Incorporated" to reflect the full name of the assignee, namely, BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, INCORPORATED;

In view of the foregoing, the assignce, BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, INCORPORATED, respectfully requests that the error in identification of the assignee be corrected, and the assignment records be updated to reflect such correction for the above-identified U.S. trademark registration.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS.

INCORPORATED (Assignee)

By: Paul SUZIO

Title: President/Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
nance -		07/28/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Creftcon industries		1	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgeport Fittings, Inc.	
Street Address:	705 Lordship Boulevard	
City:	Stratford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06615	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Num		Number	Word Mark
	Registration Number:	2426910	REGAL FITTINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)791-8149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(203) 792-2771

Email:

parturi@cohenandwolf.com

Correspondent Name:

Peter A. Arturi

Address Line 1:

158 Deer Hill Avenue Cohen and Wolf, P.C.

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

Danbury, CONNECTICUT 06810

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Peter A. Arturi

Signature:

/Peter A. Arturi/

Date:

08/04/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 998A62F/FARKE: 0256

REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0300

Total Attachments: 1

source=regal fittings assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 09336367844 0257

REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Creftcon Industries, a California corporation having its principal off 900 South Ajax Avenue, City of Industry, California 91748, owns the trademark REGA	ices at L
FITTINGS and the corresponding U.S. registration no. 2,426,910; and	Paul SU2 Date:2

Bridgeport Fittings, Incorporated

WHEREAS, ENANGEMENTANK, a Connecticut corporation having its principal offices at 705 Lordship Boulevard, Stratford, Connecticut 06615, wishes to acquire the Bridgeport Fittings, Incorporated trademark and its registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Crefteon Industries hereby assigns to KANEXPANIXINAGEXINX all right, title, and interest worldwide in the trademark, and in its U.S. registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and together with the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements or other violations of the mark

Executed this & day of July, 2006.

CREFTCON INDUSTRIES

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS:

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On July 28, 2006, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Mary M. Butler, as President of Creftcon Industries, a California corporation, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the corporation executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

SUASSIVE RACIASIERTER **Softery Public - California**

Suamme 7776 Wheeler Notary Public My Commission Expires: Jan 10

TRADEMARK

REEL: OTOR AND ENTRAPHE: 0258

REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 08/04/2006 RECORDED: 02/15/2019